To: (DoJ&CD Contact); Vicki Stevens; Vuyokazi Mzinyati; William Prinsloo;

'Xngema@justice.gov.za’; Yvonne Maja; Zandile khanyile; Zanele Manyathi; Zanele Z.

Msimanga; Zodien Apple; Zanika Jansen; Bokka VZyl; Talifhani Matshivha

Subject: RE: AMENDED FINAL ROLL FOR 15 SEPTEMBER 2020
Attachments: 15 SEPTEMBER 2020 TUESDAY EDITED FINAL docx
Dear Al

Kindy find attoched the final voll tor 15 September 2020.

Kind regards

loenyia Hefer

Registrar: judge Potierili
Acting Deputy Judge-Precidant
Gauteng Division. Pratona
Office of the Chief luctice

Tal No: (01z) 215-7532

E-mail; IHefer@judicizry.org.za
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OFFICE OF Thiz CHIEF JUSTILE
REPUBLIC O £3UTH AFRICA

From: Michael Morema

Sent: 11 September 2020 04:27 PM

To: Adelle Harris <AHarris@]udiciary.org.za>; 'adminhc@hcmadike.co.za’; 'adv.rasekgala@gmial.com'; Anastacia
DuPont <ADuPont@judiciary.org.za>; Andiswa Oliphant <AOliphant@judiciary.org.za>; Anna-Marie A. Nieuwoudt
<AnNieuwoudt@judiciary.org.za>; Anneli Hattingh <AHattingh@judiciary.org.za>; Antoinette Theron
<ATheron@judiciary.org.za>; Anusha Chetty <AChetty@)judiciary.org.za>; Ashley Ndzukula
<ANdzukula@judiciary.org.za>; Avela Mbelani <AMbelani@judiciary.org.za>; Awelani Thangavhuelelo
<AThangavhuelelo @judiciary.org.za>; 'awelanim@raf.co.za'; '‘ayandam@mn.co.za'; 'baloyi-mere@loftusadv.co.za'’;
Banathi Masoka <BMasoka@judiciary.org.za>; Beena Bhana <BBhana@judiciary.org.za>; Belinda Harris
<BHarris@judiciary.org.za>; '‘Ben' <benp@rwafrica.com>; 'ben@maluks.com'; Betsie Jonker
<Blonker@judiciary.org.za>; Boitumelo Dube <BDube@judiciary.org.za>; Boitumelo January
<Blanuary@judiciary.org.za>; Bokka VZyl <BVZyl@judiciary.org.za>; 'busani@maluks.com';
'c.vanveenendaal@live.co.za'; Carelse Nabeelah {DcJ&CD Contact) <NCarelse@justice.gov.za>;
‘caslaw@intekom.co.za'; Charlotte Matakanye <CMatakanye @judiciary.org.za>; Charnet Swart
<CSwart@judiciary.org.za>; Christinah Mahlane <CMahlane @judiciary.org.za>; 'Cindy Kilian'
<cindykilian2@gmail.com>; Coreza Buys <CBuys@judiciary.org.za>; Cornelius Silaule <csilaule@judiciary.org.za>; 'D
H Pieters' <dhpieters@npa.gov.za>; 'D R Mahlalela' <drmahlalela@npa.gov.za>; Dames Shantelle (DoJ&CD Contact)
<SDames@justice.gov.za>; 'data@saflii.org’; 'Doreza van Wyk' <doreza@raf.co.za>; 'dpppta@npa.gov.za'; 'durell’
<dureli.de.jong@sdjinc.co.za>; 'Durell de Jong' <durell@sdjinc.co.za>; Eileen Raffant <ERaffant@judiciary.org.za>;
Elize Smit <ESmit@judiciary.org.za>; 'elizes@roothwessels.co.za'; Ellick VanDerMerwe
<EVanDerMerwe@judiciary.org.za>; 'emnguni@npa.gov.za'; Engela Groenewald <EGroenewald@judiciary.org.za>;
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<SBhana @judiciary.org.za>; 'siphiwe @freemandube.co.za’; Siviwe Sidesha <SSidesha@judiciary.org.za>; 'Sivuyile
Kama' <sivuyile@tirisan.co.za>; 'sleroux@law.co.za'; Sonja Gillissen <SGillissen@judiciary.org.za>; 'Stone'
<gstore@npa.gov.za>; Susara Kriel <SKriel@judiciary.org.za>; Suzette Naude <SNaude@judiciary.org.za>; Suzette
Van Heerden <SHeerden@judiciary.org.za>; Swankie Mhlanga <SMhlanga@judiciary.org.za>; 'Sydney'
<skkoekemoer@gmail.com>; Talithani Matshivha <TMatshivha@judiciary.org.za>; Tanya TVeeck
<TWeeck@judiciary.org.za>; Thabiso Maponya <TMapenya@judiciary.org.za>; Thandeka Ketwa
<TKetwa@judiciary.org.za>; Thando Bunwana <TBunwana@judiciary.org.za>; Thobile Ngcobo
<TNgcobo@judiciary.org.za>; 'Thamas Harban' <thomas.harban@aiif.co.za>; Thamas Shirilele
<TShirilele@judiciary.org.za>; Tobie VanZyl <TVanZyi@judiciary.org.za>; Tryphina Legodi
<Tlegodi@judiciary.crg.za>; Tshedisc Sehume <TSehume@judiciary.org.za>; Tshidi Ramadwa

<TRamadwa @judiciary.org.ze>; Tsholofelo Masilo <TMasilo@judiciary.org.za>; Tumelo Ledwaba
<Tledwaba@judiciary.org.za>; Tumi Motswaseie <TMotswasele @judiciary.org.za>; Tumi T. Mabona
<TMabona@judiciary.org.za>; Van Der Merwe Warren (DoJ&CD Contact) <WVanDerMerwe @justice.gov.za>; Vicki
Stevens <VStevens@judiciary.org.za>; Vuyokazi Mzinyati <VMzinyati@judiciary.org.za>; William Prinsloo
<WPrinsloo@judiciary.org.za>; 'xngema@justice.gov.za'; Yvonne Maja <YMaja@judiciary.org.za>; Zandile khanyiie
<Zkhanyile@judiciary.org.za>; Zaneie Manyathi <ZManyathi@judiciary.org.za>; Zanele Z. Misimanga

<ZMsimanga @]udiciary.org.za>; Zodien Apple <ZApple@judiciary.org.za>; Zenika Jansen <Zlansen@judiciary.org.za>
Subject: AMENDED FINAL ROLL FOR 15 SEPTEMBER 2020

LEAVE TO APPEAL ADDED FOR RANCHOD J
Good day

Find herein attached the day roll for your attention.
Yours sincerely

Michael Morema
Senior Registrar’s clerk

High Court of South Africa
Gauteng Division
Pretoria
Tel: 012492 6848 DRigciaimer
pw Aii’A Fax: 0862939133
et Email: MMorema@judiciory.org.za The informaticn contairsd in s communicniic v iremn
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SRS NUE R Dy recipiant 2nd others authorized fo rezoive 0L 10 ol e
not the recipizn, you wre naraby act Lo that any
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA)

PRETORIA THIS 15™ DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2020

TUESDAY

CRIMINAL TRIALS

IN COURT GA AT 10:00
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOSOPA

IN COURT GB AT 10:00
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BAM

IN COURT GC AT 10:00
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE DE VOS

IN COURT GD AT 10:00

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAUMELA
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URGENT COURT

IN COURT 6E AT 10:00
BEFORE THE HONQURABLE JUSTICE TUCHTEN

INCOURT B AT 10:00PALACE
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE SARDIWALLA

ADMISSIONS

IN COURT 2A AT 10:00
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MQUMSE AJ
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE SKOSANA AJ

1. M. D RAGANYA LP 36267/20
2. T.INKABINDE LP 26882/20
3. D.T21ZIPA LP 28216/20
4. B. MKRUGER LP 26649/20
5. D.GORDON LP 26657/20
6. S.PACKERY LP 26650/20
7. E.RWADE LP 26651/20
8. A.LEWIS Lp 33284/20

9. L ILESANMI LP 28766/20
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UNOPPOSED MOTIONS

IN COURT 2A AT 10:00
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NQUMSE AJ

IN COURT 2B AT 10:00
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE SKOSANA AJ

IN COURT 2C AT 10:00
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE AVWAKOUMIDES AJ

LEAVE TO APPEAL

IN COURT 6C AT 09:30
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE RANCHOD

RE: BRIDGETTE MAFORA // FIRSTRAND BANK LIMITED [CASE NO: 40350/2012]

IN COURT C (PALACE} AT 09:00
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE VAN DER WESTHUIZEN

DEON NEL VS PJ DE BEER AND BA DE BEER 49534/2014




Page 4 of 11

ROLL ONE

CIVIL TRIAL SETTLEMENT ROLL

PRETORIA THIS DAY OF 15 SEPTEMBER 2020

INCOURT AT 10:00 BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE JORDAAN AJ

A MODISEOJT VS RAF 96242/16
B N G MENDILE VS RAF 48736/16
Cc P C MBUTHUMA VS RAF 57757118
D M SKHOSANA VS RAF 3204/19

E B M SELEPE VS RAF 44494/18
F G R ERASMUS VS RAF 53352118
G T MARIKO VS RAF 4691817
H THATO K DIPHOFA VS RAF 88872/16
i S S MNGUNiI VS RAF 17693/15
J T J NKOSI VS RAF 88243/15
K S T CHARLIE VS RAF 98235M15
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L NDOU M VS RAF 47424/18
M MUNGUAMBE H A VS RAF 12141117
N S A MRABITSHANA Ve RAF 87344/18
o P SHABANE VS RAF 38234/18
P JACOBS J R MARC VS8 RAF 83935/14
Q NATHAN C LUCAS VS RAF 19418/16
R N M HOFFMAN VS RAF 441319

S W COETZEE VS RAF 78110117
T FM WILLIAMS VS RAF 68361/18
U FM MOTSEPE VS RAF 46933117
Vv NYANESE ENGOBENI VS RAF 14147/19
w J G MAHLANGU VS RAF 1337/19

X N L MAGAGULA VS RAF 73851117
Y MTHEMBU 2ZJ VS RAF 81585/18
Z VIVESH BADRI VS RAF 59200/13
21 NM SKOSANA VS RAF 46256/16
Z2 M NKOMO VS RAF 7601119
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Z3 MZABANTU M V& RAF 28053/16
Z4 MAOBI J MODISE VS RAF 29163115
Z5 M E MOKGANYA VS RAF 15769/19
Z8 T A SADIKI VS RAF 72108/17
Z7 TSHILA J MOSHAPO VS RAF 88912/18
Z8 G T MALATJIE VS RAF 77411117
28 E M MSIMANGO VS RAF 51470117
Z10 ATFIL VS RAF 11499/18
211 TY LETWABA VS RAF 7093118
Z12 G NDLAMANDLA VS RAF 15061/18
Z13 HRKEKANA VS RAF 68731/17
Z14 K SNYMAN VS RAF 52897117
Z156 SHONGWET VS RAF 34886/17
Z16 T B NDLALA VS RAF 29630/14
217  ADV J KILLIAN VS RAF 52143117
Z18  MOLOBIW VS RAF 49951/18
219 E Z KHABI VS RAF 79110/19

——————
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Z20 L D SHIKWAMBANE VS RAF 87773112
221 ADV J VD MERWE VS RAF 11529/15
Z22  KABELO MOABELO V€ RAF 5839317
Z23 TG MODISE VS RAF 72097/17
Z24  NDEBELE KK VS RAF 82535/15
225 PEO A SENTH VS RAF 56616/17
ROLL TWO

CIVIL TRIAL SETTLEMENT ROLL
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PRETORIA THIS DAY OF 15 SEPTEMBER 2020

IN COURT AT 10:00 BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE VAN TONDER AJ

A MHLENGI S M VS RAF 60885/17
B T M LUHLANGA VS RAF 12345/18
c MATHANI M NTOLO VS RAF 70924/18
D S J MTHETWA VS RAF 86743/15
MALOWANE A
E NYARED! VS RAF 53116/17
F M N MBELE VS RAF 769/2014
G SALINI M VS RAF 2379515
H M S MOKGOMOLA VS RAF 7961617
! KD MOTLOLA VS RAF 13645/18
J F MAKEKE VS RAF 81806/17
K BV MOTLHANTHI VS RAF 42825/17
L MAHLATSEF P VS RAF 45139/17
M M A MOLETE VS RAF 40513/11
N V C VAN ZYL VS RAF 6071917
ADV M VAN

0 ANTWERPEN VS RAF 41066/14
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27 HLUNGWANI L VS RAF 76619/17
28 MAKHADC N R VE RAF 16668/18
Z9 SN MOHLOMI VS RAF $121117
Z10 MBOWENIHG VS RAF 16820/17
211 MOGASHANERE VS RAF 8960/17
Z12 NDITWANEMT VS RAF 37415/14
Z13  MALULEKE B VS RAF 41315/18
Z14 S ALUSHABA VS RAF 60896/17
Z15  ADV TROMP VS RAF 69255/15
Z16 MOSEHLA M S VS RAF 70359/14
Z17  NELUSHIN G VS RAF 78428/16
Z18 MOFOKENG P VS RAF 13363/18
Z19  MOLEMA MM VS RAF 79173116
Z200 BOKALATJ VS RAF 49858/18
21 S E NKOSI VS RAF 69236/15
Z22 WO MOKGWATLENG VS RAF 91136/16
Z23  ADVJ VD MERWE VS RAF 11529/15 ﬁh
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Z24 NDLOVUTG VS RAF 12158/18
Z25 MASHABAFE VS RAF 5684/18
226 HM MATHEBULA VE RAF

73149/18




